By: Sheffield of Coryell

5

12

13

H.R. No. 2556

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Sierra Dawn Kash is graduating as the valedictorian

2 of the senior class of Hico High School; and

3 WHEREAS, Earning the title of valedictorian requires not only

4 intellect and aptitude, but also four years of dedication to the

highest academic standards; to attain this coveted distinction, Ms.

6 Kash demonstrated a thorough understanding of a wide range of

7 subjects, and the rewards of the countless hours she has devoted to

8 her studies are myriad; a member of the National Honor Society, she

9 has taken part in University Interscholastic League competitions in

10 math, journalism, and spelling; and

11 WHEREAS, Ms. Kash has further distinguished herself as a

superb all-around athlete; she has been on the varsity tennis and

track teams since her sophomore year, and she set the school record

14 in the triple jump; as a senior, she has been named the district's

15 most valuable player in volleyball, and she shared that title with

16 another player in basketball; she has participated in both the

17 Texas High School Rodeo Association and the Central Texas Youth

18 Rodeo Association all four years of high school, and she made it to

19 the THSRA state finals in barrel racing as a freshman; she plans to

20 study kinesiology at Tarleton State University and to pursue a

21 career as a physical therapist; and

WHEREAS, The daughter of proud parents Tracy and Tammy Kash,

23 Sierra Kash has earned the respect and admiration of her teachers

24 and classmates at Hico High School, and her exceptional scholastic

H.R. No. 2556

- 1 ability, hard work, and commitment to excellence have opened the
- 2 way to limitless opportunities for this remarkable young Texan;
- 3 now, therefore, be it
- 4 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas
- 5 Legislature hereby congratulate Sierra Dawn Kash, valedictorian of
- 6 the Hico High School Class of 2013, and extend to her sincere best
- 7 wishes for continued success as she begins the next exciting
- 8 chapter of her life; and, be it further
- 9 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 10 prepared for Ms. Kash as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 11 House of Representatives.